
NY-508 Local Competition Selection Results

Program Type Score Rank Application Type Status
Application 
Requested 

Amount

Amount 
Requested 
from HUD

Reallocated 
Funds

Acculmulate 
Amount

Cazenovia Chronic Homeless Program PSH 110.3 1 Standard Renewal Accepted $1,053,158 $1,053,158 $1,053,158
Cazenovia Niagara County Shelter Plus Care PSH 104.8 2 Standard Renewal Accepted $154,888 $154,888 $1,208,046
WNYIL of the Genesee Region RRH RRH 98 3 Standard Renewal Accepted $264,601 $264,601 $1,472,647
ECDMH CoC III PSH 96 4 Standard Renewal Accepted $474,480 $474,480 $1,947,127
Compass House Joint TH+RRH RRH 94.8 5 Standard Renewal Accepted $313,842 $313,842 $2,260,969
Spectrum Dedicated First PSH 90.2 6 Standard Renewal Accepted $114,929 $114,929 $2,375,898
ECDMH CoC II PSH 89 7 Standard Renewal Accepted $5,431,091 $5,431,091 $7,806,989
Spectrum Chronic Homeless PSH 87.6 8 Standard Renewal Accepted $669,176 $669,176 $8,476,165
Hispanos Unidos-RRH 1 RRH 87.6 9 Standard Renewal Accepted $236,298 $236,298 $8,712,463
BestSelf Harambe House PSH 86.9 10 Standard Renewal Accepted $491,966 $491,966 $9,204,429
Hispanos Unidos - DV RRH 85.8 11 Standard Renewal Accepted $329,262 $329,262 $9,533,691
ECDMH Chronic Homeless I PSH 85.8 12 Standard Renewal Accepted $536,814 $536,814 $10,070,505
ECDMH WNY Veterans Housing Coalition S+C VI PSH 84 13 Standard Renewal Accepted $454,992 $454,992 $10,525,497
Matt Urban CoC RRH RRH 83.1 14 Standard Renewal Accepted $300,405 $300,405 $10,825,902
Evergreen Housing First PSH 80.4 15 Standard Renewal Accepted $828,276 $828,276 $11,654,178
Matt Urban Hope Gardens PSH 73.4 16 Standard Renewal Accepted $545,488 $545,488 $12,199,666
Hispanos Unidos- RRH 2 RRH 70.7 17 Standard Renewal Accepted $325,440 $325,440 $12,525,106
Gerard Place PSH for Families PSH 66 18 Standard Renewal Accepted $316,285 $316,285 $12,841,391
Jericho Road Ministries, Inc. RRH

Protected 
Projects 

Based on 
Project Type

19 1st year Opeartion Accepted $522,994 $522,994 $13,364,385
Salvation Army RRH RRH 20 1st year Opeartion Accepted $271,361 $271,361 $13,635,746
CFS Domestic Violence Coordinated Entry SSO-CE 21 1st Tear Renewal -CE Accepted $77,484 $77,484 $13,713,230
Heart Love and Soul- Niagara County Coordinated EntrySSO-CE NA Renewal-CE Fully Reallocated $0 $0 -$107,639 $13,713,230
RSI - Erie County, Veteran, and DV Cooridanted EntrySSO-CE NA Renewal -CE Fully Reallocated $0 $0 -$153,458 $13,713,230
Homeless Alliance of Western New York HMIS 22 Renewal-HMIS Accepted $210,255 $210,255 $13,923,485
Matt Urban Housing First PSH 65 23 Standard Renewal Accepted $932,010 $932,010 $14,855,495 Tier One
CFS Haven House Joint TH-RRH RRH 65 23 Standard Renewal Accepted $468,044 $468,044 $15,323,539 Tier Two
Community Missions COC RRH RRH 63.9 24 Standard Renewal Accepted $367,921 $367,921 $15,691,460
HAWNY-NY-508 CE SSO-CE 85.6 25 New Project-Reallocation Accepted $400,000 $400,000 $400,000 $16,091,460
Harvest House RRH RRH 80.38 26 New project-Reallocation Accepted $600,000 $570,125 $570,125 $16,661,585
RSI Rapid Rehousing for Singles RRH 62.2 NA Standard Renewal Fully Reallocated $417,395 $0 -$709,028 $16,661,585 ARD
TSI-- PSH2025 PSH 82.57 27 New project-CoC bonus Accepted $376,503 $376,503 $17,038,088
ILGR RRH RRH 81.88 28 New project-CoC bonus Accepted $500,000 $500,000 $17,538,088
The Salvation Army-RRH RRH 80.13 29 New project-CoC bonus Accepted $250,000 $250,000 $17,788,088
Gerard Place-RRH RRH 78.00 30 New project-CoC bonus Accepted $709,000 $540,995 $18,329,083
Buffalo Urban League-RRH RRH 74.63 31 New project-CoC bonus Accepted $250,000 $250,000 $18,579,083
Save the Michaels RRH RRH 74.50 32 New project-CoC bonus Accepted $375,000 $375,000 $18,954,083
Bestself TAY-PSH PSH 72.00 33 New project-CoC bonus Accepted $500,000 $500,000 $19,454,083
Peaceprints Rapid rehousing RRH 72.75 34 New project-CoC bonus Accepted $197,329 $197,329 $19,651,412
YWCA-Genesee- DV RRH RRH 72 35 New project-DV bonus Accepted $500,000 $500,000 $20,151,412
Child and Family Services-CE Expansion SSO-CE 71 36 New project-DV bonus Accepted $72,948 $72,948 $20,224,360
211 WNY Coordinated Entry SSO-CE 73.33 NA New Project-CE reallocation Rejected $397,455 $0 $20,224,360
Align Rapid Rehousing RRH 70.13 NA New Project Rejected $367,104 $0 $20,224,360
Jericho Road (RRH)- Vive shelter RRH 64.25 NA New Project Rejected $499,972 $0 $20,224,360
Empowerment Temple-Eastgate Safe Homes RRH 63.13 NA New Project Rejected $500,000 $0 $20,224,360

$20,224,360
BestSelf Family Engagement Team RRH

Ranking is not required for 
these application types

YHDP $305,022 $305,022 $20,529,382
CMI TH-RRH For Youth TH-RRH YHDP $466,430 $466,430 $20,995,812
Compass House YHDP Renewal TH-RRH YHDP $613,601 $613,601 $21,609,413
Pinnacle Community Services; (SSO-YHDP) 3D SSO YHDP $192,243 $192,243 $21,801,656
BestSelf Overnight Drop-In for TAY SSO YHDP $296,785 $296,785 $22,098,441
HAWNY-COC Planning CoC Planning CoC Planning $1,346,698.00 $1,346,698.00 $23,445,139



Funding Summary Amount Definition of each category
Final/Prelimilary Prorata of Need (F/PPRN) $26,933,967 The amount of funds a CoC could receive based upon the geographic areas included by the CoC as part of their geography
Annual Renewal Demand(ARD) $18,535,666 The total amount of all the CoC’s projects that will be eligible for renewal in the CoC Program Competition 
Annual Renewal Demand(ARD) exclude YHDP $16,661,585 The total amount of all the CoC’s projects that will be eligible for renewal in the CoC Program Competition minus the Total amount of YHDP projects
Tier 1 $14,995,427 Tier 1 is equal to 90 percent of the CoC’s Annual Renewal Demand (ARD) excluding YHDP
Reallocated amount $970,125 Reallocation is a process CoC uses to shift funds in whole or in part from existing renewal projects to create one or more new projects.
Max CoC bonus $3,232,076 The CoC Bonus allows CoCs to use up to 12 percent of their Final Pro Rata Need (FPRN) to create one or more new project applications.
Approved CoC bonus $2,989,827
Max DV  bonus $4,040,095 The DV Bonus allows CoCs to use up to 15 percent of their Final Pro Rata Need (FPRN) to create one or more new project applications.
Approved DV bonus $572,948
Total request $23,445,139
New Project Total Amount $4,532,900
Renewal Project Amount $15,691,460
YHDP Project Total Amount $1,874,081 Youth Homelessness Demostration Project is a special program under CoC, no ranking required this year.
CoC Planning Project $1,346,698 CoC Planning fund is designated to CoC Collaborative Applicant and Collaborative Applicant can apply up to 5% of Final Pro Rata Need (FPRN)


